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4WD Smart Chassis Car Kit Instruction Manual
Model: LewanSoul Robot Chassis Kit | Brand: LewanSoul

1. INTRODUCTION

This manual provides detailed instructions for the assembly, operation, and maintenance of your LewanSoul 4WD Smart
Chassis Car Kit. This kit is designed for DIY enthusiasts and is an excellent platform for robotic projects. It features a
sturdy aluminum alloy chassis, four TT DC gear motors, and anti-skid tires, providing powerful driving force and a high
load capacity.

2. SAFETY INFORMATION

Keep small parts away from children to prevent choking hazards.

Ensure all connections are secure before operation to prevent short circuits or component damage.

Do not apply excessive force during assembly to avoid bending or breaking parts.

Use appropriate tools for assembly.

This kit is recommended for ages 14 and up.

3. PACKAGE CONTENTS

Verify that all components listed below are present in your kit:
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Image: Overview of all kit components including chassis plates, motors, wheels, and fasteners.

Aluminum Alloy Chassis Plates (Top and Bottom)

TT DC Gear Motors (x4)

66mm Anti-skid Wheels (x4)

M4*32 Double-pass Columns (x4)

M4*8 Round Machine Screws

M3*25 Round Machine Screws

M3 Nuts

Motor Brackets

Other necessary fasteners and spacers

4. ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Follow these steps carefully to assemble your 4WD Smart Chassis Car Kit. An assembly video is provided for visual
guidance.



Your browser does not support the video tag.

Video: Step-by-step assembly guide for the LewanSoul 4WD Smart Chassis Car Kit.

4.1. Chassis Base Assembly

1. Attach Double-pass Columns to Chassis: Secure the four M4*32 Double-pass Columns to the main chassis plate
using M4*8 Round Machine Screws. Ensure they are firmly attached to provide a stable base.

Image: The assembled chassis base, showing the main plate, motors, and wheels.

2. Mount TT Motors: Attach the TT Motors to the designated slots on the chassis. Use M3 Nuts and M3*25 Round
Machine Screws to secure each motor. Ensure the motors are oriented correctly as shown in the video.



Image: A close-up view of a TT motor mounted on the chassis.

3. Attach Wheels: Press the 66mm Anti-skid Wheels onto the shafts of the TT Motors. Ensure they are fully seated
and spin freely without wobbling.



Image: A detailed view of a wheel properly attached to its motor.

4.2. Expansion Bracket Installation

4. Mount Expansion Bracket: Place the Expansion Bracket (top plate) onto the four Double-pass Columns. Secure it
using M4*8 Machine Screws. This top plate provides space for mounting additional electronics and sensors.



Image: The top expansion bracket positioned above the main chassis.

5. OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

This 4WD Smart Chassis Car Kit serves as a foundational platform. To operate it, you will need to integrate additional
components such as a microcontroller (e.g., Arduino, Raspberry Pi), motor drivers, and a power source. Once these are
connected and programmed, the chassis can be controlled for various robotic applications.

Power Supply: Ensure your chosen power supply (e.g., battery pack) meets the voltage and current requirements
of your motors and microcontroller.

Motor Driver: A motor driver is essential to control the speed and direction of the TT motors. Connect the motors to
the driver and the driver to your microcontroller.

Programming: Write code for your microcontroller to send commands to the motor driver, enabling movement and
control of the chassis.

Expansion: Utilize the expansion bracket to mount sensors, cameras, or other modules to enhance the robot's
functionality.

6. MAINTENANCE

Regularly check all screws and nuts for tightness, especially after extended use.



Keep the chassis clean and free from dust and debris.

Inspect motor connections for any signs of wear or damage.

Ensure wheels are securely attached to motor shafts. If wheels frequently detach, consider applying a small amount
of adhesive or a more secure mounting method if possible.

7. TROUBLESHOOTING

Problem Possible Cause Solution

Wheels
fall off
easily

Loose fit on motor
shaft; vibration during
operation.

Ensure wheels are fully pressed onto the motor shafts. For persistent issues, a
small amount of non-permanent adhesive (e.g., hot glue) can be used to secure
them, or consider alternative wheel hubs if available.

Motors
not
spinning

Incorrect wiring;
insufficient power;
faulty motor driver or
motor.

Check all wiring connections. Verify power supply voltage and current. Test
motors individually if possible. Ensure motor driver is correctly configured and
receiving signals from the microcontroller.

Chassis
not
moving
straight

Motors spinning at
different speeds; wheel
alignment issues.

Calibrate motor speeds in your code. Check that all wheels are mounted straight
and are not rubbing against the chassis.

8. SPECIFICATIONS

Product Dimensions: 7.09 x 5.51 x 3.5 inches (180 x 140 x 89 mm)

Item Weight: 1.03 pounds (0.47 kg)

Material: Aluminum Alloy Chassis

Motors: 4 x TT DC Gear Motors (Reduction ratio: 1:120)

Wheels: 66mm Anti-skid Wheels

Maximum Load: 1500g

Recommended Age: 14 years and up



Image: Technical drawing showing the dimensions of the chassis.

9. WARRANTY AND SUPPORT

For warranty information, technical support, or any questions regarding your LewanSoul 4WD Smart Chassis Car Kit,
please contact LewanSoul customer service through the official brand store or the platform where you purchased the
product.
Visit the official LewanSoul Store: LewanSoul Store

© 2023 LewanSoul. All rights reserved.
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SCOUT MINI User Manual: AgileX Robotics Intelligent Mobile Chassis
Comprehensive user manual for the AgileX Robotics SCOUT MINI intelligent mobile chassis.
Covers features, specifications, safety, operation, and development with ROS support.

LIMO �����������
AgileX Robotics LIMO is a versatile ROS development platform offering multi-modal locomotion,
advanced sensors like NVIDIA Jetson Nano and LiDAR, and comprehensive guides for robotics
education and development.

VEX V5 TrainingBot (Competition Kit) 3D Build Instructions
Comprehensive 3D build instructions for the VEX V5 TrainingBot Competition Kit, guiding users
through the assembly of a robust robotics platform for educational and competitive purposes.

Unitree B1 Quadruped Robot User Manual V1.0.1
Comprehensive user manual for the Unitree B1 industrial protection level quadruped robot,
covering its features, operation, maintenance, and safety guidelines. Learn about its load capacity,
obstacle crossing abilities, and system architecture.

Hexman ECHO Series Exploratory Robot Chassis - Product Manual v1.8.7
Comprehensive product manual for the Hexman ECHO series of exploratory level robot chassis.
This guide details specifications, operation, development, safety information, and troubleshooting
for the ECHO, ECHO-ED, and ECHO-PLUS models.

AgileX HUNTER 2.0 User Manual: Operation, Specifications, and Development Guide
Comprehensive user manual for the AgileX HUNTER 2.0 programmable Unmanned Ground
Chassis (UGV). Covers safety, operation, technical specifications, maintenance, CAN bus protocol,
ROS integration, and firmware upgrades for research, education, and logistics applications.

https://manuals.plus/m/5f63bdb400a23c58b9af8f3e493b51f5389225c1b447f8b85fd00f61a109f3b9
https://manuals.plus/m/5f63bdb400a23c58b9af8f3e493b51f5389225c1b447f8b85fd00f61a109f3b9
https://manuals.plus/m/0d3faa47b139a635fd8618b4e3e1fe13a94b46708e39f687adf56e7839c1c486
https://manuals.plus/m/0d3faa47b139a635fd8618b4e3e1fe13a94b46708e39f687adf56e7839c1c486
https://manuals.plus/m/5ccd8015d57929ddc32ecc64aa613b6afbd20aa5ed9ffbbb89a236bb5a1fd976
https://manuals.plus/m/5ccd8015d57929ddc32ecc64aa613b6afbd20aa5ed9ffbbb89a236bb5a1fd976
https://manuals.plus/m/2f43d2ba090dada44403334e77bc20623ffdc175b9011d675cf66d6864777064
https://manuals.plus/m/2f43d2ba090dada44403334e77bc20623ffdc175b9011d675cf66d6864777064
https://manuals.plus/m/7faf86d15307d98b7eaabb2508fae7b024a833f254bdafd1d242a8bc00e99954
https://manuals.plus/m/7faf86d15307d98b7eaabb2508fae7b024a833f254bdafd1d242a8bc00e99954
https://manuals.plus/m/fef02a435703e684bb7562fc3407b166ec319ef189f0f9338c35f517053f3f80
https://manuals.plus/m/fef02a435703e684bb7562fc3407b166ec319ef189f0f9338c35f517053f3f80

	LewanSoul LewanSoul Robot Chassis Kit
	4WD Smart Chassis Car Kit Instruction Manual
	1. Introduction
	2. Safety Information
	3. Package Contents
	4. Assembly Instructions
	4.1. Chassis Base Assembly
	4.2. Expansion Bracket Installation

	5. Operating Instructions
	6. Maintenance
	7. Troubleshooting
	8. Specifications
	9. Warranty and Support
	Related Documents - LewanSoul Robot Chassis Kit



